EN@

ES@

AR@

Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your
local distributor for assistance.

CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury.

+ Mounts must be attached as specified in assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injury.

- Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.

« This product is designed to be installed on wood stud walls, solid concrete walls or brick walls.

+ Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.

« Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws

« This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.

« This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, telephone your local
distributor for a replacement.

MAINTENANCE: Check that the bracket is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

Bitte vor Beginn der Montage und Zusammenbau das ganze Handbuch durchlesen. Bitte sich mit dem Handler vor Ort bei Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen in
Verbindung setzen.

VORSICHT: Bei Verwendung mit Produkten, die das zulassige Gewicht liberschreiten, konnen Schaden oder moglicherweise Verletzungen die Folge sein

« Halterungen sollen entsprechend den Montageanweisungen angebracht werden. Eine unsachgemaRe Montage kann Schaden oder Verletzungen zur Folge haben.
« Sicherheitsausriistung und geeignete Werkzeuge verwenden. Die Montage des Produktes sollte nur von Fachleuten durchgefiihrt werden.

« Dieses Produkt kann auf Wanden mit Fachwerk, massiven Beton- oder Steinwénden montiert werden.

« Die tragenden Oberflachen sollten das gesamte Gewicht von Geraten und allen zusétzlichen Bauteilen sicher aushalten kénnen.

« Nur die mitgelieferten Einbauschrauben verwenden und die Schrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.

« Dieses Produkt enthalt Kleinteile, die Erstickungsgefahr beim Verschlucken hervorrufen kénnen. Diese Teile von Kindern fernhalten.

« Dieses Produkt nur in Innenrdumen verwenden. Verwendung des Produktes im AuRenbereich kann zu Verletzungen und Schéden fiihren.

WICHTIG: Vor der Montage bitte alle erhaltenen Bauteile mit der Bauteileliste abgleichen. Bei beschadigten oder fehlenden Teilen den Handler vor Ort nach Ersatzteilen

fragen.
WARTUNG: Die Halterungsklammer regelmaRig auf Sicherheit und Stabilitat priifen (am besten alle drei Monate).

Lisez entierement le guide d'utilisateur avant de commencer l'installation et le montage. Sl vous avez des concernant les i ou les avertissements,

veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance.

ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures potentielles.

« Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux
personnes.

+ Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.

+ Ce produit est congu pour étre installé sur des murs avec poteaux en bois, des murs en béton massif ou murs en brique.

+ Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.

« Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage

«+ Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces pieces des enfants.

+ Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utilisation a I'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit a I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux
personnes.

IMPORTANT: Avant l'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les piéces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou

endommagée, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qu'il la remplace.

MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation sare et fiable

Mepen Havanom yctaHoBky v c6OpKM NPo4VTaliTe PyKOBOACTBO N0 ycTaHoBke. Ecu y Bac BosHukny kakvie-nn6o Bonpocs! i wnm ¢ Bawnm

Ans nofy .
BHuManHue: Mcnonb3osaHie NPOayKTOB, BEC KOTOPbIX NPEBBILLIAET YKA3AHHbIi PACHETHBIIA BEC, MOKET NPUBECTU K [
. Oﬂupb\ FOMKHbI GbiTb YCTAHOBIHbI, KaK 3TO M1OKA3aHO B MOHTAXHBIX MHCTPYKUSX. HenpasurisHast yCTaHOBKA MOXET NpUBECTH K ncnwenwm CEpbe3HbIX TPABM.

MpoaykT AomxeH
. ﬂponykr NpeaHasHayeH N5 YCTAHOBKM Ha [iepeBsiHHble Kapkacuue CTEHbI, TBEP/bIE LIEMEHTHBIE CTEHbI N KMDMUYHBIE CTEHbI.

« Y6enyTecs, 4To Hecyuias BbIAEPKUT BEC BCero W KOMMIEKTYIOLWX

oF uaywve 8 wypynsl v HE NEPETAMVIBATb ycTaHoBOuHblE Lypynbl

* [JaHHbI7 NIPOAYKT COREPXHT ManeHskie AeTan, mmpb\e npegmaaan ONGCHOCTS YAYUIEHH MM 1 Takve petani XpaHWTb B HEOCTYNHOM AN fiETelt MecTe.

« [JanHbIf NpoayKT TonbKo AN [HaHHoro nponykra Ha YTl MOXET NPUBECTU K NIONOMKE MPOAYKTa 1 NOMyeHMIo TPaBM.

BAXHO: Mepen ycTaHoBkoil yoeauTecs, 4o Bul nonyumnn Bce fAeTanu B €O CMUCKOM . Ecnu He xBaTaeT kakux-nubo AeTanei unu oHu NonoMakbl, CesUTECH C Bawmm
MECTHLIM PACTDOCTPEHHTENeM 110 BONPOCY 3aMeHs!.

TEXHUYECKOE OB( t perynspHo (KaK MUHMMYM, Pa3 B TPK MecsiLia), YTOBbI Kt /iH Bbin nero 6Gbino

Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacion y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las it o 3 i con su

distribuidor local.

PRECAUCION: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar inestabilidad y posibles heridas personales.

« Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacion podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales.
« Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales.

« Este producto esta disefiado para instalaciones en paredes de madera sdlida, concreto sélido o bloques.

« Asegurese de que la superficie de fijacion sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware.

« Utilice los tornillos de ensamble suministrados y NO aplique demasiada tension a los tornillos.

« Este producto contiene piezas pequefias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios.

« Este producto esta disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podria ocasionar fallas y heridas personales.

IMPORTANTE: Asegurese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segun la lista de verificacion de componentes para la instalacion. Si falta alguna de las partes, o esta dafiada, comuniquese con su
distribuidor.

MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe periddicamente que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses).

Leia todo o manual de instrugdes antes de iniciar a instalagao e montagem. Se vocé tiver alguma duvida sobre quaisquer uma das instrugdes ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o
seu distribuidor local para assisténcia.
ATENGAO: O uso com produtos mais pesados do que 0s pesos md\cados pode resultar em instabilidade, causando possiveis danos.
. Os supones devem ser anexados como nas de A \nsla\a(,ao incorreta pode causar danos ou sérias lesGes pessoais.
de e devem ser utilizadas. Este produto s6 deve ser instalado por profissionais.
. Esle produto € projetado para ser instalado em pilares verticais de paredes de madelra paredes de concreto solido ou de tijolos.
« Certifique-se que a superficie de suporte suportara com do e todas as ferragens e componentes anexados.
« Use os parafusos de montagem formecidos e NAO APERTE EXCESS\\/AMENTE 0S mesmos.
- Este produto contém pequenas pegas que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de criangas.
« Este produto destina-se somente para uso interno. Usa-lo em ambiente externo pode causar falhas no produto e lesdes pessoais.
IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vocé recebeu todas as pegas, de acordo com a lista de componentes, antes da instalagao. Se alguma pega estiver faltando ou € defeituosa, contate o seu
distribuidor local para substituigéo.
MANUTENCAO: Certifique-se que o suporte seja seguro e protegido para o uso em intervalos regulares (pelo menos a cada trés meses).

2oLl il ol g pally Jusitl el 6 e yindl 5f lals Y e (sl oy o i (g ool s 5 S 13 el g o 1 3 el 38 JaSIy sl Y1 i el i ela I
Ala G paill die a3 IR Sgan ) Ll SLaall 5 _all ol 3500 (e Sl 0l 5l laia pa iall 138 pladiud (523 8 1 s

gl At ALY (el S i Ggn ) g i S Jalall S (53 5, sandl) S| i ge b LS Jalpall Ly cny

O e (el 4 juay L il 138 a5 Gy At &l go1 5 Aadld) Cilana pladid iy o

sk ol Sl bl Bl Al e gloas Sl s Gse e gsiad Ol Gle 4SS gl s a5 1 o

g ALl il Sl 3361 (55 e 8 5Mke olanall 3 5f S Jaati pelall wland) o g S5 o

ey plSal (i V5 A el Al S 1 sabiaa pdd

aaxy el o8 Jail GLEAYL ALaY) ) Lo Sl (535 355 em juslic o il 1 (s siny o

peadd Aleal Sisaa gl alland ) I3l g S iall 13 plaial it il 23 Ganadie gl 134 e

ia 255 IS 1Y) LSl 8 el (8 il e 4y il sSall A Lo (g i ) Sl aas (o (g SEzp0

(056 830 S U1 le) i 8l WSS (ol S Sl o Gl

G :éf%ﬁﬁv&uamﬁma?&tmm&wﬂz&c ALEEV, BRI E 1 E B I TT ARG RATE VE LS, SEEV OHEDRIBES THEHLabhY
EEL,
& ERAREYEBROEHIE FRELREC R BEES | TR TS BYET,
XY M OBURRBROIETICH S TR TE W, RBYI BRI &Y. }s«%bﬁxu%w% &3 FRTTBNBBYET,
 RRBEHLCHE A TR EV, AWRIEFPIDMHE T T H A L%ﬁoar_
- FWRIE, ﬁgxawiﬁu://u 1EE T EL AR T AL TN TVET,
?mﬁo}/\—mﬂm%éit:/jﬂ RV MERRICHRBLIICLTL S
RN RO 2 R AL XD ERL R AL KT,
« KEBICIRISAA LSRR T BRI DBHY BRI SENTOET, NE LB FHOFOBIBEVEMICREL TR EL,
$§zuu¢¢§ﬂf§)ﬂ0)3}’&§ﬁ'}&b{b\?? AURERNTHAT L WRORE 16%«4&1%%5@,_\*1@ DES
BB ST T MRERDF L0 Z M S T DB BE T B BD TR

%.ub RULSEVBEPRBRDRAEIE TRDITHIY, bﬁib\@i@ﬁmﬁiﬁi’( BECTEIEL,
REPEE: 757y NIRRAERT Bt EHINIC (D75 ES 3 nBBI)F v I LTfEE

el b le puaal il ol 5l ia s el e o 8 ke i s 5

INSTALLATION MANUAL

Tilt Wall Mount

traulux

©@3060000000000|

e@O@@OOOOOOOOOO\

\::D@@

[ s Y =Y

200x200/300x300 70"

SMP-ATILT64 4 400x200/400x400

600x400




Qum (]

(m M6x14 (x4) M8x30 (x4)

(] o

M5x14 (x4) M6x30 (x4) M8x50 (x4)
C

@ @:) ((E) () D

—

(x1) D (x4) E (x8) F (x8) G (x4)

[ e—T e— e —t— @90000000000000 @%

x1) H (x4) [ (x4)

M6x30)
M8x30)




traulux SMP-ATILT64
[C “} USU R U )U([ - I



jmverdu
Texto tecleado
SMP-ATILT64


	页 1
	页 2

